Rescinding so much of the resolution adopted by the Board of Education on June 

28, 1905, as refers to awarding a contract for alterations, repairs, etc., at Public School 
79, Borough of Queens, to James Webb, in the sum of $1,367, and rescinding so much 
of the appropriation of one hundred and twenty-three thousand and seventy-eight dol-
lars ($123,078) recommended by the Committee on Finance on June 28, 1905, as re-
lates to a proposed contract with James Webb, amounting to one thousand three 
hundred and sixty-seven dollars ($1,367), for alterations, repairs, etc., at Public School 
79, Borough of Queens. 

Requesting the Municipal Civil Service Commission to approve the reinstatement 
of Miss Mary E. Corrigan, Clerk to the Local School Boards of Districts 8 and 
12 and to District Superintendent Stitt, as of July I, 1905, when she was able to

[...]

which, as shown by the books of record on file in the Department of Taxes and Assess-
ments, is $400: 

Beginning at a point formed by the intersection of the southerly line of Prince 
avenue with the westerly line of the lands of Public School 31, which point is distant 
one hundred and seventy-one (171) feet westerly from the westerly line of Bell avenue, 
and running thence southerly along the said westerly line of the lands of Public School 
31 two hundred (200) feet to the northerly line of Jones avenue, thence westerly along 
the northerly line of Jones avenue one hundred ( too) feet;

[...]

Beginning at a point formed by the intersection of the easterly line of the Shore 
road with the northerly line of the lands of Public School 4, and running thence 
easterly along the said northerly line of Public School 4, and an extension of said line, 
four hundred and forty-five (445) feet, thence northerly fifty (5o) feet, thence westerly 
and parallel with the line first drawn four hundred and fifty-two and seventy-six one-
hundredths (452.76) feet to the easterly line of the Shore road, thence southerly along 
the easterly line of the Shore road fifty (5o) feet, more or less, to the northerly line